

CONSENT LETTER FROM THE REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE

Date: 14th September, 2022

To,

The Board of Directors Pyramid Technoplast Limited Office No.2, 2nd Floor, Shah Trade Centre Rani Sati Marg, Near W E Highway Malad (East), Mumbai – 400 097.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Pyramid Technoplast Limited (the "Company")

We, Bigshare Services Private Limited, hereby consent to act as Registrar to the Offer and to our name and the following details being inserted as Registrar to the Offer in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP"), red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus ("Prospectus") (collectively, the "Offer Documents") which the Company intends to file with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), Registrar of Companies, Mumbai at Maharashtra ("RoC"), and the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed ("Stock Exchanges") and any other documents in relation to the Offer.

We hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the RoC and any other regulatory authorities as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Managers and in accordance with applicable law. The following details with respect to us may be disclosed in the Offer Documents and any other documents in relation to the Offer:

Name: Bigshare Services Private Limited



Address: Office No S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093, India Telephone Number: 022-62638200 Website: www.bigshareonline.com E-mail: ipo@bigshareonline.com Contact Person: Jibu John Investor Grievance e-mail: investor@bigshareonline.com SEBI Registration No.: INR000001385 URL SEBI https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognisedFpi=yes&intmId=10 CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

We enclose a copy of our registration certificate and declaration regarding our registration with SEBI, as Annexure A, in the required format. We also certify that our registration is valid as on date and that we have not been prohibited or debarred by SEBI or any other regulatory authority, court or tribunal from



CIN: U999999MH1994PTC076534

Office No 56-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel.: +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax: +91 22 6263 8299 • Email: info@bigshareonline.com • Website: www.bigshareonline.com Regd. Office: E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.



Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

acting as an intermediary in capital market issues. We also confirm that we have not been debarred from functioning by any regulatory authority.

We further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true and correct, adequate and not misleading in any respect and without omission of any matter that is likely to mislead, and adequate to enable investors to make a well-informed decision.

We confirm that we will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the book running lead managers to the Offer ("Book Running Lead Managers") until the date when the Equity Shares allotted and transferred in the Offer, commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication from us, Book Running Lead Managers and the legal counsels, each to the Company and the Book Running Lead Managers, can assume that there is no change to the above information until the Equity Shares commence trading on the Stock Exchanges pursuant to the Offer.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents or any other Offer-related material, and may be relied upon by the Company, the Book Running Lead Managers and the legal counsels appointed by the Company and Selling Shareholder and the Book Running Lead Managers in relation to the Offer.

We also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with the Offer, which will be available for public for inspection from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Offer Documents, as the case maybe.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Bigshare Services Private Limited

Authorized signatory Name: Babu Rapheal C Date: 14-09-2022 Designation: Dy. General Manager

Encl: As above

CIN: U999999MH1994PTC076534

Office No 56-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. : +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax : +91 22 6263 8299 • Email : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com Regd. Office: E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.



Annexure A

Date: 14th September, 2022

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value ₹ 2 each (the "Equity Shares") of Pyramid Technoplast Limited (the "Company" and such offer, the "Offer")

We hereby confirm that as on date the following details in relation to our registration with the Securities and Exchange Board of India as a Registrar to the Offer is true and correct and not misleading in any material respect and without omission of any matter that is likely to mislead, and adequate to enable investors to make a well-informed decision:

1,	Registration Number:	INR000001385
2.	Date of registration / Renewal of registration:	April 09, 2013
3.	Date of expiry of registration:	No, Permanent Registration
4.	If applied for renewal, date of application:	Not Applicable
5.	Any communication from SEBI prohibiting Bigshare Services Private Limited from acting as registrar and share transfer agent to the Offer:	No
6.	Any enquiry/investigation being conducted by SEBI:	Nil
7.	Period up to which registration/ renewal fees has been paid:	June 15, 2025
8.	Details of any penalty imposed	Nil



CIN: U999999MH1994PTC076534

Office No S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel.: +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax: +91 22 6263 8299 • Email: info@bigshareonline.com • Website: www.bigshareonline.com Regd. Office: E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTT	ATTI DEPENDENTED	alitetetetetete	Labola Labola Labola Labola Jo Labola
निर्गम रजिस्द्रार और	344 8 FORM B		REGISTINANS TO AN ISSUE
शेयर अंतरण अभिकर्ता	भारतीय प्रतिभूति और वि	निमय बोई	AND EMARE TRANSFER AGENTS
SECURITIES	AND EXCHANG		D OF INDIA
	-रजिस्द्रार और शेवर अंतरण अभिक	and the second sec	
(Registrars to	an issue and Share transfer	agents) Rog	ulations, 1993
001343	(Regulation 8)		Regulation 6A
	रजिस्ट्रीकरण का प्रमाण CERTIFICATE OF REGIS		PERMANENT REGISTRATION
. बोर्ज, मार्ग्सिय प्रतिभूति और विविधय त	र्वाचनिवम, 1992 के आरोभ बहावे गए लिव	म् जेन दिनिकों के	तम जीता एवं अधिनिधम की पत्रा 12
हे उपण्डन (1) उत्त प्रवस शकित्वों का प्र मंतरण अधिकर्ता के त्य में	योग करते हुए प्रवर्ग। में निर्णय-रजिम्हल औ	मि क्रेमर अंतरन अनि	कर्ताप्रार्थता वे निर्णय-वीधापुर"/जेवर"
In exercise of the powers cont	erred by sub-section (1) of section	12 of the Second	les and Finithingle Board of India
us, rank mad with the rules and n	ogulations made thereundor, the Bo	sand hereby grade	te u certificate at legharative fa
BIGSHARE SERVICES			
E/2-3, ANSA INDUSTRIA SAKI - VIHAR ROAD, SA	AL ESTATE		
ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI-	400 072		
and the second second second second			
हो नियमी की शती के कंप्रोप राजे हुए और i तिर है।	वनियाचे से अनुसार विश्वाकलाप करते के लिए,	ng and highles	हे, हम्प्ये जाग गॉल्ल्ड्रेक्टन का प्रधालमा
d registratis to an issue and share t	tonsfer agent in Category Pringetra	eta antissa l'An	we trainelet agent/ as Cobeying II.
ubject to the conditions in the rules I	and in accordance with the regulat	ions to carry mul	the write this as sponted therein
	drar to an inside and share transfer	agentia INRI	000001385
This certificate of registra Board	ition shall be valid for permanen	t, unless suspe	inded or cancelled by the
coard. 11. जब तब मधीकृत न किया आग गरिवर्ट्	किल्म प्रयागपत		
ise fafarers in IT. Unless renewed, the certificat			
	a m. m. Annumber i Sing manif		
			ai/tat (t
	attites		तेपूर्ति और विभिन्नय बोर्ड ए और उपको आंट वे
	E. 3	no. Nu recordence	Be antile is and on herald of
MUMBAI		securifies and	Exchange Board of India
APRIL 09, 2013	and the	K CADU	14144
PU 116 V0, 2010	Cav	K. SARAI	ANAN



CIN: U999999MH1994PTC076534

Office No S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. : +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax : +91 22 6263 8299 • Email : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com Regd. Office: E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India. **IKHAV SECURITIES LTD**

CONSENT LETTER FROM THE SYNDICATE MEMBER

Member: BSE • NSE • ICEX • DP : CDSL

CIN: U99999MH1995PLC086635

[To be delivered prior to the filing of the RHP]

To,

The Board of Directors, Pyramid Technoplast Limited Office No: 2, 2nd Floor, Shah Trade Centre, Rani Sati Marg, Western Express Highway, Malad East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400097 Maharashtra, India

(the "Company")

PNB Investment Services Limited PNB Pragati Towers, 2nd Floor, Plot No. C-9, G-Block, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Maharashtra, India

First Overseas Capital Limited 1-2 Bhupen Chamber, Dalal Street, Fountain, Mumbai – 400 001 Maharashtra, India

(PNB Investment Services Limited and First Overseas Capital Limited collectively referred to as the "Book Running Lead Managers" or the "BRLMs")

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each (the "Equity Shares") Pyramid Technoplast Limited (the "Company") and Offer for Sale by the Selling Shareholder(s) (the "Offer")

We, Rikhav Securities Limited, do hereby consent to act as a Syndicate Member to the Offer and to our name and the details mentioned herein being inserted as a Syndicate Member to the Offer and the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus ("Prospectus") intended to be filed with the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra at Mumbai ("RoC") and thereafter to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the "SEBI") and the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed (the "Stock Exchanges"), as well as in other documents in relation to the Offer (the "Offer Documents").

We hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the RoC and any other regulatory authorities as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the BRLMs in connection with the Offer. The following details with respect to us may be disclosed in the Offer Documents: [D&D Note: Please provide relevant details as required below]

Name: Rikhav Securities Limited

Address: B/501-502, O2 Commercial Building, Asha Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai- 400080 Telephone Number: 022-69078300

E-mail ID: info@rikhav.net Website: www.rikhav.net SEBI Registration No.: INZ000157737 Contact Person: Mr. Hitesh H Lakhani CIN: U99999MH1995PLC086635



B 501, 5th Floor, 02 Commercial Building, Asha Nagar Park Road, Near Minerva Indl. Estate, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 80. Tel. : 022 6907 830

DEPOSITORY PARTICIPANT ID : 12051500 • DPSEBI REG. NO. IN-DP-CDSL-417-2007• Email: info@rikhav.net • Web: www.rikhav.net NSE : MEMBERSHIP NO. 12804 / BSE : CLEARING NO. 3174 • SEBI REG. NO. INZO00157737



CIN: U99999MH1995PLC086635

We enclose a copy of our registration certificate and declaration regarding our registration with SEBI in the required format (Annexure A). We also certify that our registration is valid as on date and that we have not been prohibited or debarred by SEBI, any other regulatory authority, court or tribunal from acting as an intermediary in capital market issues. [D&D Note: Please enclose a copy of the registration certificate.]

We further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true, correct, accurate, complete and not misleading in any respect and without omission of any matter that is likely to mislead, and adequate to enable investors to make a well-informed decision.

We confirm that we will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the Company, book running lead managers to the Offer ("BRLMs") and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer until the date when the Equity Shares that are allotted and transferred in the Offer, commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication from us, BRLMs and the legal counsel, can assume that there is no change to the above information until the Equity Shares commence trading on the Stock Exchanges pursuant to the Offer.

This consent letter, including any annexures hereto is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents, and may be relied upon by the Company, BRLMs and the legal counsel in relation to the Offer.

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Offer Documents.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Rikhav Securities Limited

Authorized signatory Name: Hitesh H Lakhani Date:

Cc:

Legal Counsel to the Offer

Desai & Diwanji Lentin Chambers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Encl.: As above

B 501, 5th Floor, 02 Commercial Building, Asha Nagar Park Road, Near Minerva Indl. Estate, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 80. Tel. : 022 6907 830

DEPOSITORY PARTICIPANT ID : 12051500 • DPSEBI REG. NO. IN-DP-CDSL-417-2007• Email: info@rikhav.net • Web: www.rikhav.net NSE : MEMBERSHIP NO. 12804 / BSE : CLEARING NO. 3174 • SEBI REG. NO. INZO00157737

Growth, Returns and Security

Member: BSE • NSE • ICEX • DP : CDSL

CIN: U99999MH1995PLC086635

Annexure A

[On the letter head of Syndicate Member]

1.	Registration Number:	INZ000157737	
2.	Date of registration / Renewal of registration:	September 29, 2017	
3.	Date of expiry of registration:	Perpetual	
4.	If applied for renewal, date of application:	NA	
5.	Any communication from SEBI prohibiting us from acting as a syndicate member	SEBI interim order dated 11.07.2011 & 11.01.2012 SEBI final order dated 13.03.2015	
-			
6.	Any inquiry/investigation being conducted by SEBI		
		March 13, 2015	
7.	Period up to which registration/renewal fees have been paid	NA	
8.	Details of any penalty imposed	Penalty was imposed in form of the	
		prohibition. Company was prohibited to act as	-
		Syndicate/Sub Syndicate member for period	-
		of four years and same was completed in July,	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(
		2015.	L

[D&D Note: Please also insert registration certificate.]



B 501, 5th Floor, 02 Commercial Building, Asha Nagar Park Road, Near Minerva Indl. Estate, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 80. Tel. : 022 6907 830





बाजार मध्यवर्ती विनियमन एवं पर्यवेक्षण विभाग - 4 MARKET INTERMEDIARIES REGULATION & SUPERVISION DEPARTMENT - 4

एमआईआरएसडी-4/SG/24230/1/2017 04/09/2017

RIKHAV SECURITIES LIMITED Trade Name: RIKHAV SECURITIES LIMITED OFFICE NO-922-A, 9TH FLOOR, P J TOWER, DALAL STREET MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400001

महोदय / महोदया, Dear Sir / Madam,

विषय / Sub : रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र - स्टॉक दलाल / Registration Certificate – Stock Broker

1) आपको सहर्ष सूचित किया जाता है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (स्टाक दलाल और उप-दलाल) विनियम, 1992 के विनियम 6 के तहत भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सेबी) दवारा आपको स्टॉक दलाल (स्टॉक ब्रोकर) के रूप में रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रदान कर दिया गया है । We are pleased to inform you that you have been granted Registration as a Stock Broker by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 6 of SEBI (Stock Brokers & Sub-Brokers) Regulations, 1992.

प्रमाणपत्र संख्या / The certificate number <u>374</u> दिनाँक / dated <u>29/09/2017</u> संलग्न है, जिसकी रजिस्ट्रीकरण संख्या इस प्रकार है / bearing registration number : <u>INZ000157737</u> is enclosed.

आप कृपया भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड के साथ पत्र-व्यवहार करते समय ऊपर उल्लिखित रजिस्ट्रीकरण संख्या का अवश्य उल्लेख करें ।

You are advised to quote the above referred registration number in all correspondence with Securities and Exchange Board of India.

सेबी भवन, प्लॉट सं. सी 4-ए, "जी" ब्लॉक, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051. दूरभाष : 2644 9950 / 4045 9950 (आई.वी.आर. एस.), 2644 9000 / 4045 9000 फैक्स : 2644 9019 से 2644 9022 वेब : www.sebi.gov.in





2) यह रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र इस शर्त पर प्रदान किया जा रहा है कि आप भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड दवारा समय-समय पर जारी किये गये विनियमों तथा सभी निदेशों का पालन करेंगे ।

The certificate of registration is granted subject to the condition that you shall comply with the regulations and all directives issued by SEBI from time to time.

3) आपका ध्यान भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (स्टाक दलाल और उप-दलाल) विनियम, 1992 के विनियम 9 की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है, जिसके अनुसार किसी स्टॉक दलाल को प्रदान किया गया रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र निम्नलिखित शर्तों के अध्यधीन होता है, अर्थात :

Your attention is invited to Regulation 9 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Stock Broker & Sub Brokers) Regulations, 1992, whereby the registration certificate granted to a stock broker is subject to the following conditions, namely:

- क) वह किसी स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की सदस्यता धारण करता हो ; He holds the membership of any stock exchange;
- ख) वह नियमों, विनियमों और उस स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (उन स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों) की उप-विधियों (बाय-लॉज़) का पालन करेगा, जिसका वह सदस्य हो ; He shall abide by rules, regulations and bye – laws of the Stock Exchange(s) of which he is a member;
- ग) नियंत्रण में कोई परिवर्तन होने पर, स्टॉक दलाल किसी स्टॉक एक्ससचेंज में प्रतिभूतियों (सिक्यूरिटीज़) की खरीद, बिक्री या उनमें लेन-देन को जारी रखने के लिए भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड की पूर्व अनुमति लेगा ; In case of any change in control, the stock broker shall obtain prior permission of the Securities and Exchange Board of India to continue to buy, sell or deal in securities in any Stock Exchange;
- घ) वह भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (स्टाक दलाल और उप-दलाल) विनियम, 1992 में दिये हुए ढंग से रजिस्ट्रीकरण हेतु फीस की रकम अदा करेगा ;





He shall pay the amount of fees for registration in the manner provided in the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Stock Brokers and Sub-Brokers) Regulation, 1992;

ङ) वह निवेशकों की शिकायतों को दूर करने के लिए, शिकायत प्राप्त होने की तारीख से एक महीने के भीतर, यथोचित कदम उठायेगा और बोर्ड को सूचित करेगा, जब कभी बोर्ड द्वारा अपेक्षा की जाये ;

He shall take adequate steps for redressal of grievances of the investors within one month of the date of the receipt of the complaint and inform the Board as and when required by the Board;

च) वह अनुसूची-11 में दी हुई आचार संहिता का सदैव पालन करेगा;

He shall at all times abide by the Code of Conduct as specified in Schedule II;

- छ) वह भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (स्टाक दलाल और उप-दलाल) विनियम, 1992 की अनुसूची-VI में यथा निर्धारित न्यूनतम शुद्ध-मालियत (नेटवर्थ) सदैव बनाये रखेगा ; और He shall at all times maintain the minimum networth as specified in Schedule VI of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Stock Brokers and Sub-Brokers) Regulation, 1992 ; and
- ज) आप भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सेबी) द्वारा एएमएल के संबंध में जारी किए गए परिपत्रों के प्रावधानों का पालन सुनिश्चित करेंगे, जिनके अंतर्गत एफआईयू-आईएनडी को निर्धारित रिपोर्टें प्रस्तुत किए जाने की अपेक्षा की गई है, और आपके लिए यह भी अनिवार्य है कि आप फिननेट गेटवे के जरिए एफआईयू-आईएनडी के यहाँ रजिस्टर हों । You shall ensure compliance with the provisions of AML circulars issued by SEBI

which require furnishing of prescribed reports to FIU-IND and you shall also mandatorily get registered with FIU-IND through FINnet Gateway.

4) आपको एतद्दवारा यह सूचित किया जाता है कि संलग्न प्रमाणपत्र में जिस नाम का उल्लेख है आप केवल उसी नाम से प्रतिभूतियों में खरीद, बिक्री या उनमें लेन-देन कर सकेंगे, न कि अपने निदेशकों के नामों से जो स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के सदस्य हो सकते हैं।

88





You are hereby informed that you are allowed to buy, sell or deal in securities only in the name and style written in the certificate enclosed and not in the names of your Directors who may be members of the Stock Exchange.

5) रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र प्रदान किये जाने की उपरोक्त शर्तों के खंड (घ) के अनुसार, अब आपसे यह अपेक्षित है कि आप भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (स्टाक दलाल और उप-दलाल) विनियम, 1992 की अनुसूची-III एवं अनुसूची-V के साथ पठित विनियम 8 के अनुसार फीस अदा करें और उस स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के जरिये फीस भिजवायें जिसके आप सदस्य हों । सभी स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को स्टॉक दलालों से फीस एकत्र करने और उसे भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड को प्रेषित करने के संबंध में अलग से आवश्यक अनुदेश दिये हुए हैं ।

You are now, in terms of clause (d) of the conditions of grant of registration certificate, required to pay the fees in accordance with regulation 8 read with schedule III and V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Stock – Brokers and Sub – Brokers) Regulations, 1992 and remit the same through the Stock Exchange of which you are a member. All the Stock Exchanges have been separately given necessary instructions in regard to collection of fees from the stock brokers and remittance thereof to SEBI.

6) आपसे यह अनुरोध है कि आप नियमों और विनियमों को ध्यान से पढ़ लें, जिनकी एक प्रति स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को पहले ही उपलब्ध करायी जा चुकी है। You are requested to study the rules and regulations carefully, a copy of which has already been made available to the Stock Exchange.

7) यह रजिस्ट्रीकरण इस समय भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड के पास उपलब्ध जानकारी के आधार पर प्रदान किया जा रहा है, लेकिन यदि आगे चलकर आपके खिलाफ कुछ भी प्रतिकूल पाया जाता है या आपको दोषी पाया जाता है, तो ऐसे में भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड रजिस्ट्रीकरण रद्द कर सकेगा ।





This registration is being granted on the basis of information available with SEBI at this point of time and does not preclude SEBI from cancelling the registration later, if anything adverse is found against you or you are convicted.

आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप इस पत्र के प्राप्त होने तथा इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र के प्राप्त होने की सूचना (प्राप्ति-सूचना) हमें अवश्य भिजवायें । Please acknowledge receipt of this letter together with the registration certificate.

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

Surendra Gangavarapu सहायक महाप्रबंधक / Assistant General Manager

प्ररूप घ FORM D

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

(स्टाक दलाल और उप-दलाल) विनियम, 1992 (STOCK BROKERS AND SUB-BROKERS) REGULATIONS, 1992

0000374

(विनियम 6 तथा 10ख / Regulations 6 and 10B)

रजिस्टीकरण प्रमाणपत्र

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

बोर्ड, भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड अधिनियम,1992 के अधीन बनाये गये नियमों और विनियमों के साथ पठित उस अधिनियम की धारा 12 की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 12 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992, read with the rules and regulations made thereunder, the Board hereby grants a certificate of registration to

RIKHAV SECURITIES LIMITED Trade Name: RIKHAV SECURITIES LIMITED Office No. 922-A, 9th Floor, P.J.Tower, **Dalal Street** MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400001

को प्रतिभूतियों में क्रय, विक्रय या व्यौहार / व्यापारों के समाशोधन तथा निपटान के क्रियाकलाप करने के लिए और ऐसे अन्य क्रियाकलाप जो स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एक्सचेंजों) / समाशोधन निगम (निगमों) द्वारा अनुज्ञात हों करने के लिए, बोर्ड द्वारा, समय-समय पर, उसके लिए विनिर्दिष्ट शर्तों के अध्यधीन, स्टॉक दलाल / सांपत्तिक व्यापारिक सदस्य / समाशोधन सदस्य के रूप में रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र एतदद्वारा प्रदान करता है ।

as a

Stock Broker

stock broker / proprietary trading member / clearing member for carrying on the activities of buying, selling or dealing in securities / clearing and settlement of trades and for carrying on such other activities as are permitted by stock exchange(s)/ clearing corporation(s), subject to the conditions specified therefor, from time to time, by the Board.

आवंटित रजिस्ट्रीकरण संख्या निम्नानुसार है / Registration number allotted is as under: INZ000157737

यह प्रमाणपत्र तब तक विधिमान्य रहेगा जब तक यह विनियमों के अनुसार निलंबित या रद्द नहीं हो जाता । This certificate shall be valid till it is suspended or cancelled in accordance with the Regulations.

> आदेश द्वारा / By order भारतीय प्रतिभुति और विनिमय बोर्ड के लिए और की ओर से For and on behalf of Securities and Exchange Board of India

SURABHI GUPTA

प्राधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता Authorised Signatory

तारीख / Date :